
         
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
  DISTRICT OF  
  DIVISION

 

 
TRUSTEE’S FINAL REPORT (TFR)

 
The undersigned trustee hereby makes this Final Report and states as follows:

 
1.  A petition under chapter   of the United States Bankruptcy Code was filed on
 .    The undersigned trustee was appointed on  .
 

2.  The trustee faithfully and properly fulfilled the duties enumerated in 11 U.S.C. §704.
 

3.  All scheduled and known assets of the estate have been reduced to cash, released to
the debtor as exempt property pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 522, or have been or will be abandoned
pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 554. An individual estate property record and report showing the
disposition of all property of the estate is attached as Exhibit A.
  

In re: §
§

TD SUPPLY INCORPORATED § Case No. 10-42581 BTR
§

Debtor(s) §

4.  The trustee realized gross receipts of $  

Funds were disbursed in the following amounts:

Payments made under an interim
disbursement

 

Administrative expenses  
Bank service fees  
Other payments to creditors  
Non-estate funds paid to 3rd Parties  
Exemptions paid to the debtor  
Other payments to the debtor  

Leaving a balance on hand of1 $  

The remaining funds are available for distribution.

Linda S. Payne
Chapter 7 Bankruptcy Trustee
12770 Coit Road, Suite 541
Dallas, TX 75251
972 628 3695
linda@paynetrustee.com

____________________
1
The balance of funds on hand in the estate may continue to earn interest until disbursed. The interest earned prior to disbursement

will be distributed pro rata to creditors within each priority category. The trustee may receive additional compensation not to exceed the
maximum compensation set forth under 11 U.S.C. §326(a) on account of the disbursement of the additional interest.

UST Form 101-7-TFR (5/1/2011) (Page: 1)



 
5.  Attached as Exhibit B is a cash receipts and disbursements record for each estate bank

account.
 

6.  The deadline for filing non-governmental claims in this case was   and the
deadline for filing governmental claims was  . All claims of each class which will
receive a distribution have been examined and any objections to the allowance of claims have
been resolved.  If applicable, a claims analysis, explaining why payment on any claim is not
being made, is attached as Exhibit C.
 

7.  The Trustee’s proposed distribution is attached as Exhibit D.
 

8.  Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 326(a), the maximum compensation allowable to the trustee is
$ .  To the extent that additional interest is earned before case closing, the maximum
compensation may increase.
 

The trustee has received $  as interim compensation and now requests a sum of 
$ , for a total compensation of $ 2.  In addition, the trustee received
reimbursement for reasonable and necessary expenses in the amount of $ , and now requests
reimbursement for expenses of $ , for total expenses of $ 2.
 

Pursuant to Fed R Bank P 5009, I hereby certify, under penalty of perjury, that the
foregoing report is true and correct.
 
 

 
 
 
STATEMENT: This Uniform Form is associated with an open bankruptcy case, therefore, Paperwork Reduction Act
exemption 5 C.F.R. § 1320.4(a)(2) applies.

Date:  By:/s/LINDA PAYNE, TRUSTEE
Trustee

____________________
2
If the estate is administratively insolvent, the dollar amounts reflected in this paragraph may be higher than the amounts listed in the

Trustee’s Proposed Distribution (Exhibit D).

UST Form 101-7-TFR (5/1/2011) (Page: 2)



Exhibit A
INDIVIDUAL ESTATE PROPERTY RECORD AND REPORT

ASSET CASES

Case No: 10-42581         BTR    Judge: Brenda T. Rhoades

TD SUPPLY INCORPORATED

11/15/13

Trustee Name: LINDA PAYNE, TRUSTEE

Page: 1

Case Name:

For Period Ending:

1 2 3 4 5 6

Asset Description

(Scheduled and Unscheduled (u) Property)

Petition/

Unscheduled

Values

Estimated Net Value

(Value Determined by Trustee,

Less Liens, Exemptions,

and Other Costs)

Property Formally

Abandoned

OA=554(a) Abandon

Sale/Funds

Received by

the Estate

Asset Fully Administered (FA)/

Gross Value of Remaining Assets

FORM 1

Date Filed (f) or Converted (c): 08/02/10 (f)

341(a) Meeting Date: 08/27/10

Claims Bar Date: 12/14/10

FA1. ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 1,447,192.22 0.00 86,521.67

Receivables belong to Amegy Bank.  They asked that I collect them

until they can take control.  They agreed to pay all trustee fees and

expenses

FA2. Amegy Bank of Texas Account 0.00 0.00 0.00

No funds.

FA3. Comerica Bank Account 0.00 29,273.00 29,255.44

Schedules show 0.  Requested info from bank and made demand for the

funds.

FA4. Deposits 30,000.00 0.00 0.00

Lease for 1625 Vantage Drive.  Lease broken

Lease for 1500 Vantage Drive.  Lease broken?

FA5. Customer List Unknown 0.00 0.00

FA6. Trucks 200,000.00 80,000.00 55,000.00

Hired Flusche.

FA7. OFFICE EQUIPMENT 10,000.00 0.00 0.00

Fully secured by Amegy Bank.  Stay Lifted

FA8. MACHINERY AND SUPPLIES 35,000.00 0.00 0.00

Fully secured by Amegy Bank.  Stay Lifted

FA9. INVENTORY 555,361.00 0.00 0.00

Fully secured by Amegy Bank.  Stay Lifted

Fireplaces and garage doors = $261,015

Hardware = $224,828

Insulation = $69,518

FA10. Refunds (u) 0.00 290.00 291.81

FA11. Lawsuit vs Drexel Development (u) 0.00 24,000.00 4,000.00

Ver: 17.04LFORM1 UST Form 101-7-TFR (5/1/2011) (Page: 3)



Exhibit A
INDIVIDUAL ESTATE PROPERTY RECORD AND REPORT

ASSET CASES

Case No: 10-42581         BTR    Judge: Brenda T. Rhoades

TD SUPPLY INCORPORATED

Trustee Name: LINDA PAYNE, TRUSTEE

Page: 2

Case Name:

1 2 3 4 5 6

Asset Description

(Scheduled and Unscheduled (u) Property)

Petition/

Unscheduled

Values

Estimated Net Value

(Value Determined by Trustee,

Less Liens, Exemptions,

and Other Costs)

Property Formally

Abandoned

OA=554(a) Abandon

Sale/Funds

Received by

the Estate

Asset Fully Administered (FA)/

Gross Value of Remaining Assets

FORM 1

Date Filed (f) or Converted (c): 08/02/10 (f)

341(a) Meeting Date: 08/27/10

Claims Bar Date: 12/14/10

Received second payment of $4,000.00  Checking on where first went.

Should be 4 more.

Check came from Powers Taylor as attorney for TD Supply\Check

written by Weil & Petrocchi

FA12. Possible Preference (u) 0.00 250,000.00 143,009.37

Hired Bob Franke to pursue Preferences against debtors and realtives

Hired Bill Payne to puruse prefernces within 90 days

UnknownINT. Post-Petition Interest Deposits (u) Unknown N/A 28.49

Gross Value of Remaining Assets

$0.00TOTALS (Excluding Unknown Values) $2,277,553.22 $383,563.00 $318,106.78

(Total Dollar Amount in Column 6)

_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

Major activities affecting case closing which are not reflected above, and matters pending, date of hearing or sale, and other action:

Filed application to pay attorney 3/1/13

Accountant has final information 3/27/13

Initial Projected Date of Final Report (TFR): 09/01/12 Current Projected Date of Final Report (TFR): 09/01/13

Ver: 17.04LFORM1 UST Form 101-7-TFR (5/1/2011) (Page: 4)



Exhibit BESTATE CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS RECORD

Case No: 10-42581  -BTR

TD SUPPLY INCORPORATED

*******7515

Trustee Name: LINDA PAYNE, TRUSTEE

First National Bank of Vinita

Page: 1

Case Name:

Taxpayer ID No:

Bank Name:

11/15/13For Period Ending:

Account Number / CD #:

1 2 4 5 6 7

Transaction

Date

Check or

Reference Description Of Transaction Deposits ($) Disbursements ($)

3

Paid To / Received From

Account / CD

Balance ($)

FORM 2

$     300,000.00Blanket Bond (per case limit):

Separate Bond (if applicable):

*******1275  Checking Account

Uniform

Tran. Code

BALANCE FORWARD 0.00

08/08/12 Trsf In From Union Bank INITIAL WIRE TRANSFER IN 90,933.39 90,933.399999-000

09/06/12 Masco Corporation12 Preference payment 1,000.00 91,933.391241-000

09/18/12 American Express12 Preference 5,000.00 96,933.391241-000

09/20/12 Guardian Building Products12 Preference payment 1,500.00 98,433.391241-000

09/24/12 First National Bank of Vinita BANK SERVICE FEE 44.84 98,388.552600-000

10/16/12 First National Bank of Vinita BANK SERVICE FEE 58.08 98,330.472600-000

11/06/12 First National Bank of Vinita BANK SERVICE FEE 62.65 98,267.822600-000

12/07/12 First National Bank of Vinita BANK SERVICE FEE 60.58 98,207.242600-000

12/12/12 Hearth and Home12 Preference payment 55,000.00 153,207.241241-000

01/08/13 First National Bank of Vinita BANK SERVICE FEE 82.91 153,124.332600-000

01/09/13 Trinity Hearth & Home12 Preference 25,000.00 178,124.331241-000

01/09/13 Trinity Hearth & Home12 Preference 20,000.00 198,124.331241-000

01/09/13 Marcellia McCord12 Preference 20,000.00 218,124.331241-000

02/07/13 First National Bank of Vinita BANK SERVICE FEE 211.56 217,912.772600-000

03/07/13 First National Bank of Vinita BANK SERVICE FEE 209.00 217,703.772600-000

04/05/13 First National Bank of Vinita BANK SERVICE FEE 231.17 217,472.602600-000

04/23/13 BILL PAYNE

12770 Coit Road

Suite 541 Banner Place

Dallas, TX  75251

003001 Ct approved atty fees 55,967.50 161,505.10

Fees 55,720.00 3110-000

Expenses 247.50 3120-000

04/23/13 Bob Franke

Strasburger & Price, LLP

901 Main Street, Suite 4400

Dallas, TX 75202

003002 Ct ordered Special Counsel fees 31,797.39 129,707.71

Fees 26,965.25 3210-600

Expenses 4,832.14 3220-610

Page Subtotals 218,433.39 88,725.68

Ver: 17.04
LFORM24

UST Form 101-7-TFR (5/1/2011) (Page: 5)



Exhibit BESTATE CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS RECORD

Case No: 10-42581  -BTR

TD SUPPLY INCORPORATED

*******7515

Trustee Name: LINDA PAYNE, TRUSTEE

First National Bank of Vinita

Page: 2

Case Name:

Taxpayer ID No:

Bank Name:

11/15/13For Period Ending:

Account Number / CD #:

1 2 4 5 6 7

Transaction

Date

Check or

Reference Description Of Transaction Deposits ($) Disbursements ($)

3

Paid To / Received From

Account / CD

Balance ($)

FORM 2

$     300,000.00Blanket Bond (per case limit):

Separate Bond (if applicable):

*******1275  Checking Account

Uniform

Tran. Code

05/07/13 First National Bank of Vinita BANK SERVICE FEE 208.96 129,498.752600-000

06/07/13 First National Bank of Vinita BANK SERVICE FEE 137.52 129,361.232600-000

07/08/13 First National Bank of Vinita BANK SERVICE FEE 132.93 129,228.302600-000

08/07/13 First National Bank of Vinita BANK SERVICE FEE 137.23 129,091.072600-000

09/09/13 First National Bank of Vinita BANK SERVICE FEE 137.08 128,953.992600-000

10/07/13 First National Bank of Vinita BANK SERVICE FEE 132.52 128,821.472600-000

10/30/13 Sheldon Levy, CPA

6320 Southwestern Blvd

Suite 204

Ft Worth, TX  76109

003003 Ct approved fees 6,223.00 122,598.47

Fees 6,125.00 3410-000

Expenses 98.00 3420-000

11/07/13 First National Bank of Vinita BANK SERVICE FEE 136.79 122,461.682600-000

218,433.39COLUMN TOTALS

Less:  Bank Transfers/CD's

Subtotal

Less:  Payments to Debtors

Net

95,971.71 122,461.68

90,933.39 0.00

127,500.00 95,971.71

127,500.00 95,971.71

0.00

Page Subtotals 0.00 7,246.03

Ver: 17.04
LFORM24

UST Form 101-7-TFR (5/1/2011) (Page: 6)



Exhibit BESTATE CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS RECORD

Case No: 10-42581  -BTR

TD SUPPLY INCORPORATED

*******7515

Trustee Name: LINDA PAYNE, TRUSTEE

Union Bank

Page: 3

Case Name:

Taxpayer ID No:

Bank Name:

11/15/13For Period Ending:

Account Number / CD #:

1 2 4 5 6 7

Transaction

Date

Check or

Reference Description Of Transaction Deposits ($) Disbursements ($)

3

Paid To / Received From

Account / CD

Balance ($)

FORM 2

$     300,000.00Blanket Bond (per case limit):

Separate Bond (if applicable):

*******3714  Checking Account

Uniform

Tran. Code

BALANCE FORWARD 0.00

08/12/10 RLS Conco, LLC1 Receivable Payment 925.00 925.001121-000

08/12/10 Sunchase American Ltd.1 Receivable Payment 105.00 1,030.001121-000

08/12/10 Village Management Adm1 Receivable Payment 334.42 1,364.421121-000

08/12/10 Texas Heritage Custom Homes1 Receivable Payment 294.00 1,658.42* 1121-003

08/12/10 Commercial Metals Company1 Receivable Payment 165.71 1,824.131121-000

08/12/10 Venetian Custom Homes1 Receivable Payment 65.00 1,889.131121-000

08/12/10 Walton's Garden Center1 Receivable Payment 3,613.20 5,502.331121-000

08/12/10 Provential Custom Homes1 Receivable Payment 1,481.00 6,983.331121-000

08/12/10 Gatto Homes, Inc.1 Receivable Payment 828.00 7,811.331121-000

08/12/10 Warwick Custom Homes, Inc.1 Receivable Payment 2,841.00 10,652.331121-000

08/12/10 Shaddock & McNaught, LLC1 Receivable Payment 230.00 10,882.331121-000

08/12/10 Horizons at Fossil Creek1 Receivable Payment 170.04 11,052.371121-000

08/12/10 Western Rim Investors, 1997-11 Receivable Payment 115.00 11,167.371121-000

08/12/10 Altura Homes, L.P.1 Receivable Payment 281.32 11,448.691121-000

08/12/10 Waterproofing & Construction Solutions1 Receivable Payment 2,189.89 13,638.581121-000

08/12/10 Hudson Bay Custom Homes1 Receivable Payment 485.00 14,123.581121-000

08/12/10 Tilson Home Corporation1 Receivable Payment 754.40 14,877.981121-000

08/12/10 Tree Hill Homes L.P.1 Receivable Payment 245.00 15,122.981121-000

08/12/10 Cornerstone G.C.1 Receivable Payment 556.67 15,679.651121-000

08/12/10 Lennar Homes of Texas1 Receivable Payment 3,276.00 18,955.651121-000

08/12/10 Ellen Grasso, Inc.1 Receivable Payment 783.74 19,739.391121-000

08/12/10 Maple Leaf Homes of Denton LTD1 Receivable Payment 100.00 19,839.391121-000

08/12/10 RH Of Texas Limited Partnership1 Receivable Payment 2,411.00 22,250.391121-000

08/12/10 Plute Homes1 Receivable Payment 2,272.70 24,523.091121-000

08/12/10 Plute Homes1 Receivable Payment 2,000.00 26,523.091121-000

08/12/10 Chreene Construction LLC1 Receivable Payment 1,323.33 27,846.421121-000

08/12/10 Darling Homes1 Receivable Payment 578.97 28,425.391121-000

Page Subtotals 28,425.39 0.00

Ver: 17.04
LFORM24

UST Form 101-7-TFR (5/1/2011) (Page: 7)



Exhibit BESTATE CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS RECORD

Case No: 10-42581  -BTR

TD SUPPLY INCORPORATED

*******7515

Trustee Name: LINDA PAYNE, TRUSTEE

Union Bank

Page: 4

Case Name:

Taxpayer ID No:

Bank Name:

11/15/13For Period Ending:

Account Number / CD #:

1 2 4 5 6 7

Transaction

Date

Check or

Reference Description Of Transaction Deposits ($) Disbursements ($)

3

Paid To / Received From

Account / CD

Balance ($)

FORM 2

$     300,000.00Blanket Bond (per case limit):

Separate Bond (if applicable):

*******3714  Checking Account

Uniform

Tran. Code

08/12/10 Mark Weimer1 Receivable Payment 425.00 28,850.391121-000

08/12/10 Hickman Homes, Inc.1 Receivable Payment 65.00 28,915.391121-000

08/12/10 David & Ember Owen1 Receivable Payment 1,750.00 30,665.391121-000

08/12/10 J.H. Hunemuller Homes, Inc.1 Receivable Payment 272.34 30,937.731121-000

08/12/10 C. Scott Lewis Homes, Inc.1 Receivable Payment 1,816.41 32,754.14* 1121-003

08/12/10 K & L Group LLC1 Receivable Payment 809.00 33,563.141121-000

08/12/10 McKeever Construction, Inc.1 Receivable Payment 709.40 34,272.541121-000

08/12/10 Sundance Builders1 Receivable Payment 65.00 34,337.541121-000

08/19/10 Stillbrooke Homes of Texas1 Receivable Payment 2,409.81 36,747.351121-000

08/19/10 Noble Classic Homes1 Receivable Payment 1,384.96 38,132.311121-000

08/19/10 Stewart Title North Texas Division1 Receivable Payment 1,511.94 39,644.251121-000

08/24/10 C. Scott Lewis Homes, Inc.1 Receivable Payment

Check returned with STOP PAYMENT

-1,816.41 37,827.84* 1121-003

08/24/10 William Nylin Jr1 Receivable Payment 360.00 38,187.841121-000

08/24/10 Simbo Construction1 Receivable Payment 458.00 38,645.841121-000

08/24/10 Sandyland Estates, LP1 Receivable Payment 110.00 38,755.841121-000

08/24/10 RH of Texas Limited Partnership1 Receivable Payment 678.00 39,433.841121-000

08/24/10 McKinley LP1 Receivable Payment 65.00 39,498.841121-000

08/24/10 M S Hamilton & Associates1 Receivable Payment 428.84 39,927.681121-000

08/24/10 Lennar Homes of Texas

Land & Constr Ltd

1 Receivable Payment 2,099.00 42,026.681121-000

08/24/10 Lengefeld Lumber Co, LLC1 Receivable Payment 952.48 42,979.161121-000

08/24/10 Hamilton Homes

Rick & Delinda Peuctt

1 Receivable Payment 1,099.84 44,079.001121-000

08/24/10 Robert Hines1 Receivable Payment 2,800.00 46,879.001121-000

08/24/10 VCH HOldings III, LP1 Receivable Payment 3,216.82 50,095.821121-000

08/24/10 Tilson Home Corporation1 Receivable Payment 3,906.96 54,002.781121-000

08/24/10 Integrated Construction Concepts, LLC1 Receivable Payment 13,003.20 67,005.981121-000

08/24/10 Integrated Construction Concepts, LLC1 Receivable Payment 3,375.00 70,380.981121-000

Page Subtotals 41,955.59 0.00

Ver: 17.04
LFORM24

UST Form 101-7-TFR (5/1/2011) (Page: 8)



Exhibit BESTATE CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS RECORD

Case No: 10-42581  -BTR

TD SUPPLY INCORPORATED

*******7515

Trustee Name: LINDA PAYNE, TRUSTEE

Union Bank

Page: 5

Case Name:

Taxpayer ID No:

Bank Name:

11/15/13For Period Ending:

Account Number / CD #:

1 2 4 5 6 7

Transaction

Date

Check or

Reference Description Of Transaction Deposits ($) Disbursements ($)

3

Paid To / Received From

Account / CD

Balance ($)

FORM 2

$     300,000.00Blanket Bond (per case limit):

Separate Bond (if applicable):

*******3714  Checking Account

Uniform

Tran. Code

08/24/10 Spencer Custom Homes, Inc.1 Receivable Payment 3,065.38 73,446.361121-000

08/24/10 David Weekley Homes1 Receivable Payment 1,885.24 75,331.601121-000

08/24/10 Paul Billingsly, LP1 Receivable Payment 2,364.00 77,695.601121-000

08/24/10 Overhead Door Company of Ft Worth1 Receivable Payment 38.42 77,734.021121-000

08/24/10 Altura Homes, LP1 Receivable Payment 428.78 78,162.801121-000

08/25/10 Academy Investments LP 11 Receivable Payment 108.34 78,271.141121-000

08/25/10 Tree Hill Homes LP1 Receivable Payment 2,678.60 80,949.741121-000

08/25/10 Windsor Homes Cumberland LLC1 Receivable Payment 1,691.93 82,641.671121-000

08/25/10 Western Rim Investors, 2001-2

d/b/a Mansions at Stonebridge

1 Receivable Payment 630.00 83,271.671121-000

08/25/10 Jeff Rasor Custom Homes1 Receivable Payment 324.00 83,595.671121-000

08/25/10 Birdco Homes, Inc.1 Receivable Payment 1,950.00 85,545.671121-000

08/25/10 Hamilton Homes

Barry Thompson

1 Receivable Payment 1,270.00 86,815.671121-000

08/31/10 Union BankINT Interest Rate  0.100 2.31 86,817.981270-000

09/09/10 Texas Heritage Custom Homes1 Receivable Payment

Stop Payment on check

-294.00 86,523.98* 1121-003

09/30/10 Union BankINT Interest Rate  0.100 7.11 86,531.091270-000

10/07/10 Questcare10 Refunds 290.00 86,821.091229-000

10/14/10 Don Ringler6 Court approved sale 55,000.00 141,821.091129-000

10/29/10 Union BankINT Interest Rate  0.100 8.69 141,829.781270-000

11/15/10 Weil and Petrocchi PC11 Lawsuit payment 4,000.00 145,829.781249-000

11/30/10 Union BankINT Interest Rate  0.050 6.67 145,836.451270-000

12/01/10 FLUSCHE AUCTION COMPANY

P.O. BOX 278

MUENSTER, TX  76252

000101 Auctioneer fees and expenses 15,192.00 130,644.45

Fees 5,250.00 3610-000

Expenses 9,942.00 3620-000

12/01/10 Amegy Bank000102 Court approved secured creditor pay 78,945.58 51,698.874210-000

Page Subtotals 75,455.47 94,137.58

Ver: 17.04
LFORM24

UST Form 101-7-TFR (5/1/2011) (Page: 9)



Exhibit BESTATE CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS RECORD

Case No: 10-42581  -BTR

TD SUPPLY INCORPORATED

*******7515

Trustee Name: LINDA PAYNE, TRUSTEE

Union Bank

Page: 6

Case Name:

Taxpayer ID No:

Bank Name:

11/15/13For Period Ending:

Account Number / CD #:

1 2 4 5 6 7

Transaction

Date

Check or

Reference Description Of Transaction Deposits ($) Disbursements ($)

3

Paid To / Received From

Account / CD

Balance ($)

FORM 2

$     300,000.00Blanket Bond (per case limit):

Separate Bond (if applicable):

*******3714  Checking Account

Uniform

Tran. Code

c/o Bob Franke, Strasburger & Price

901 Main Street

Suite 4400

Dallas, TX 75202

12/31/10 Union BankINT Interest Rate  0.050 3.08 51,701.951270-000

01/20/11 Comerica Bank3 Close out bank account 29,255.44 80,957.391129-000

01/31/11 Union BankINT Interest Rate  0.000 0.63 80,958.021270-000

02/24/11 Steven Jennings

922 Silver Sage

Wylie, TX 75098

000103 Expenses for W-2's and 1099's. 3,387.40 77,570.622690-720

03/08/11 Republic Services10 Refund 1.81 77,572.431229-000

09/26/11 Union Bank BANK SERVICE FEE 189.29 77,383.142600-000

10/25/11 Union Bank BANK SERVICE FEE 189.29 77,193.852600-000

11/25/11 Union Bank BANK SERVICE FEE 189.29 77,004.562600-000

12/27/11 Union Bank BANK SERVICE FEE 189.29 76,815.272600-000

01/25/12 Union Bank BANK SERVICE FEE 186.83 76,628.442600-000

02/27/12 Union Bank BANK SERVICE FEE 186.83 76,441.612600-000

03/26/12 Union Bank BANK SERVICE FEE 186.83 76,254.782600-000

04/25/12 Union Bank BANK SERVICE FEE 186.83 76,067.952600-000

05/24/12 A-Tech Suburban12 Preference 11,509.37 87,577.321241-000

05/25/12 Union Bank BANK SERVICE FEE 186.83 87,390.492600-000

06/25/12 Union Bank BANK SERVICE FEE 191.75 87,198.742600-000

07/25/12 Union Bank BANK SERVICE FEE 213.87 86,984.872600-000

07/31/12 Metal Fab12 Preference 4,000.00 90,984.871241-000

08/08/12 Union Bank

1980 Saturn Street

Monterey Park, CA  91755

BANK FEES 51.48 90,933.392600-000

08/08/12 Trsf To First National Bank of Vini FINAL TRANSFER 90,933.39 0.009999-000

Page Subtotals 44,770.33 96,469.20

Ver: 17.04
LFORM24

UST Form 101-7-TFR (5/1/2011) (Page: 10)



Exhibit BESTATE CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS RECORD

Case No: 10-42581  -BTR

TD SUPPLY INCORPORATED

*******7515

Trustee Name: LINDA PAYNE, TRUSTEE

Union Bank

Page: 7

Case Name:

Taxpayer ID No:

Bank Name:

11/15/13For Period Ending:

Account Number / CD #:

1 2 4 5 6 7

Transaction

Date

Check or

Reference Description Of Transaction Deposits ($) Disbursements ($)

3

Paid To / Received From

Account / CD

Balance ($)

FORM 2

$     300,000.00Blanket Bond (per case limit):

Separate Bond (if applicable):

*******3714  Checking Account

Uniform

Tran. Code

190,606.78COLUMN TOTALS

Less:  Bank Transfers/CD's

Subtotal

Less:  Payments to Debtors

Net

190,606.78 0.00

0.00 90,933.39

190,606.78 99,673.39

190,606.78 99,673.39

0.00

Checking Account - ********1275

Checking Account - ********3714

127,500.00

190,606.78

------------------------

318,106.78

==============

(Excludes Account

Transfers)

95,971.71

99,673.39

------------------------

195,645.10

==============

(Excludes Payments

To Debtors)

122,461.68

0.00

------------------------

122,461.68

==============

Total Funds

On Hand

TOTAL - ALL ACCOUNTS NET DEPOSITS

NET

DISBURSEMENTS

ACCOUNT

BALANCE

Page Subtotals 0.00 0.00

Ver: 17.04
LFORM24

UST Form 101-7-TFR (5/1/2011) (Page: 11)



Date: November 15, 2013Page 1

Case Number: 10-42581

TD SUPPLY INCORPORATEDDebtor Name:

Code #

ANALYSIS OF CLAIMS REGISTER

Creditor Name & Address Notes Claimed Allowed

Priority Sequence

Claim Class Scheduled

EXHIBIT C

3610-00

$15,192.00$0.00

001

Administrative $15,192.00FLUSCHE AUCTION COMPANY

P.O. BOX 278

MUENSTER, TX  76252

3110-00

$55,967.50$0.00

001

Administrative $55,967.50BILL PAYNE

12770 Coit Road

Suite 541 Banner Place

Dallas, TX  75251

3210-60

$31,797.39$0.00

001

Administrative $31,797.39Bob Franke

Strasburger & Price, LLP

901 Main Street, Suite 4400

Dallas, TX 75202

3410-00

$6,223.00$0.00

001

Administrative $6,223.00Sheldon Levy, CPA

6320 Southwestern Blvd

Suite 204

Ft Worth, TX  76109

2700-00

$293.00$0.00

001

000000 Administrative $293.00CLERK, U. S. BANKRUPTCY

COURT

660 N. CENTRAL EXPRESSWAY

SUITE 300

PLANO, TX  75074

4800-00

$0.00$0.00

040

000030 Priority $0.00Lewisville Independent School District

Law Offices of Robert E. Luna, P.C.

c/o Andrea Sheehan

4411 North Central Expressway

Dallas, TX 75205

4800-00

$9,093.25$0.00

040

000031A Priority $9,093.25Carrollton-Farmers Branch I.S.D.

Law Offices of Robert E. Luna, P.C.

c/o Andrea Sheehan

4411 North Central Expressway

Dallas, Texas 75205

5200-00

$6,000.00$0.00

040

000032 Priority $6,000.00William Arenson

18928 Voss RD.

Dallas, TX 75287

5200-00

$1,800.00$0.00

040

000033 Priority $1,800.00Jeffrey Taylor

PO Box 350

Azle, TX 76098

5200-00

$3,770.03$0.00

040

000036 Priority $3,770.03Sterling Personnel

14160 Dallas Parkway, Suite 500

Dallas, TX 75254

4800-00

$30,714.75$0.00

040

000043A Priority $30,714.75Dallas County

c/o Laurie Spindler Huffman

Linebarger Goggan Blair &

Sampson,LLP

2323 Bryan Street Suite 1600

Dallas, TX 75201

Printed: 11/15/13 02:48 PM Ver: 17.04CREGIS2
UST Form 101-7-TFR (5/1/2011) (Page: 12)



Date: November 15, 2013Page 2

Case Number: 10-42581

TD SUPPLY INCORPORATEDDebtor Name:

Code #

ANALYSIS OF CLAIMS REGISTER

Creditor Name & Address Notes Claimed Allowed

Priority Sequence

Claim Class Scheduled

EXHIBIT C

5800-00

$7,395.60$0.00

040

000059 Priority $7,395.60Department of Treasury

Internal Revenue Service

Memphis, TN 38101-0069

4210-00

$78,945.58$0.00

050

Secured $78,945.58Amegy Bank

c/o Bob Franke, Strasburter & Price

901 Main Street

Suite 4400

Dallas, TX 75202

5800-00

$88,128.09$0.00

050

000025 Priority $88,128.09Texas Workforce Commission

Regulatory Integrity Division - SAU

101 E 15th Street Room 556

Austin TX 78778-0001

5800-00

$391,311.70$0.00

050

000029B Priority $391,311.70Internal Revenue Service

Special Procedures - Insolvency

P.O. Box 21126

Philadelphia, PA 19114

5800-00

$5,564,311.80$0.00

050

000038 Priority $5,564,311.80Comptroller of Public Accounts

c/o Office of the Attorney General

Bankruptcy - Collections Division

PO Box 12548

Austin TX 78711-2548

4210-00

$0.00$0.00

050

000047B Secured $0.00Hitachi Capital America Corp.

c/o Randall F. Scherck, Esq.

Lathrop & Gage, LLP

7701 Forsyth Blvd. Ste. 400

Clayton, MO 63105

5800-00

$835.50$0.00

050

000054B Priority $835.50Louisiana Dept. of Revenue

PO Box 66658

Baton Rouge, LA 70896

7100-00

$281,789.72$0.00

070

000001 Unsecured $281,789.72Insulation Distributors, Inc.

Attn: Eve M. Rankin

8303 Audubon Road

Chanhassen, MN 55317

7100-00

$311.53$0.00

070

000002 Unsecured $311.53Fedex Customer Information Service as

Assignee of FedEx Express/FedEx

Ground

Attn: Revenue Recovery/Bankruptcy

3965 Airways Blvd. Module G, 3rd

Floor

Memphis, TN 38116

7100-00

$2,072.41$0.00

070

000003 Unsecured $2,072.41Central Freight Lines, Inc.

P.O. Box 2638

Waco, TX 76702-2638

Printed: 11/15/13 02:48 PM Ver: 17.04CREGIS2
UST Form 101-7-TFR (5/1/2011) (Page: 13)



Date: November 15, 2013Page 3

Case Number: 10-42581

TD SUPPLY INCORPORATEDDebtor Name:

Code #

ANALYSIS OF CLAIMS REGISTER

Creditor Name & Address Notes Claimed Allowed

Priority Sequence

Claim Class Scheduled

EXHIBIT C

7100-00

$1,025.37$0.00

070

000004 Unsecured $1,025.37Office Depot

6600 N. Military Trail - S413G

Boca Raton, FL 33496

7100-00

$118,855.30$0.00

070

000005A Unsecured $84,118.00Linear LLC

Bruce W. Akerly

Cantey Hanger LLP

1999 Bryan Street, Suite 3330

Dallas, Texas 75201

7100-00

$230,620.95$0.00

070

000006 Unsecured $230,620.95Powers Taylor LLP

8150 N. Central Expressway, Ste. 1575

Dallas, Texas 75206

7100-00

$140.62$0.00

070

000007 Unsecured $140.62UNITED PARCEL SERVICE

c/o RMS Bankruptcy Recovery

Services

P.O. Box 4396

Timonium, Maryland 21094

7100-00

$20,026.08$0.00

070

000008 Unsecured $20,026.08Hawk Electronics

5718 Airport Freeway

Fort Worth, TX 76117

7100-00

$9,559.81$0.00

070

000009 Unsecured $9,559.81Star Tire Company, Inc.

c/o Robert J. Reagan

Reagan & McLain

6060 North Central Expressway, Suite

690

Dallas, Texas 75206

7100-00

$227.65$0.00

070

000010 Unsecured $227.65Motel 6

P.O. Box 651191

Charlotte, NC 28265-1191

7100-00

$9,994.40$0.00

070

000011 Unsecured $9,994.40Weatherization Partners

P.O. Box 543154

Dallas, TX 75354

7100-00

$6,815.16$0.00

070

000012 Unsecured $6,815.16Re-Source Industries, Inc.

520 North Beach

Fort Worth, TX 76111

7100-00

$88,518.41$0.00

070

000013 Unsecured $88,518.41Lee Roy Jordan

2425 Burbank St.

Dallas, TX 75235

7100-00

$6,917.02$0.00

070

000014 Unsecured $6,917.02ATCO Rubber Products, Inc.

7101 Atco Drive

Ft. Worth, TX 76118

7100-00

$794.98$0.00

070

000015 Unsecured $794.98Spray Insulation Components

8000 Wilshire Ct., Suite G

Oklahoma City, OK 73132

Printed: 11/15/13 02:48 PM Ver: 17.04CREGIS2
UST Form 101-7-TFR (5/1/2011) (Page: 14)



Date: November 15, 2013Page 4

Case Number: 10-42581

TD SUPPLY INCORPORATEDDebtor Name:

Code #

ANALYSIS OF CLAIMS REGISTER

Creditor Name & Address Notes Claimed Allowed

Priority Sequence

Claim Class Scheduled

EXHIBIT C

7100-00

$10,254.15$0.00

070

000016 Unsecured $10,254.15Johns Manville

Attn: G. Rumer

PO Box 5108

Denver CO 80217

7100-00

$1,339.40$0.00

070

000017 Unsecured $1,339.40Trinity Fastener

720 Avenue R.

Grand Prairie, TX 75050

7100-00

$708.00$0.00

070

000018 Unsecured $708.00STS Roof Guardian Technologies

347 Highway 289

Comfort, TX 78013

7100-00

$2,980.66$0.00

070

000019 Unsecured $2,980.66Vee Industries, Inc.

211 SE 9th Ave.

Boynton Beach, FL 33435

7100-00

$2,097.80$0.00

070

000020 Unsecured $2,097.80Leito Enterprises

4333 East Loop 820 South

Fort Worth, TX 76119

7100-00

$2,397.71$0.00

070

000021 Unsecured $2,397.71NAPA Auto Parts

Genuine Parts Co. - Dallas

P.O. Box 848033

Dallas, TX 75284-8033

7100-00

$815,647.09$0.00

070

000022 Unsecured $815,647.09AMARR Garage Doors

165 Carriage Court

Winston-Salem, NC 27105

7100-00

$0.00$0.00

070

000023 Unsecured $0.00AMARR Garage Doors

165 Carriage Court

Winston-Salem, NC 27105

7100-00

$1,780.43$0.00

070

000024 Unsecured $1,780.43Shelter Distribution - SW

P.O. Box 730532

Dallas, TX 75373-0532

7100-00

$15,772.87$0.00

070

000026 Unsecured $15,772.87Dimplex North America, Ltd.

1367 Industrial Road

Cambridge, ON N1R 7G8

7100-00

$13,737.53$0.00

070

000027 Unsecured $13,737.53Montigo Gas Products

Montigo Del Ray Corp.

6955 Salashan Parkway

Ferndale WA 98248

7100-00

$45,931.26$0.00

070

000028 Unsecured $45,931.26Roofing & Insulation Supply

12221 Merit Drive, Suite 1015

Dallas, TX 75251

7100-00

$190,780.40$0.00

070

000029A Unsecured $190,780.40Internal Revenue Service

Special Procedures - Insolvency

P.O. Box 21126

Philadelphia, PA 19114

Printed: 11/15/13 02:48 PM Ver: 17.04CREGIS2
UST Form 101-7-TFR (5/1/2011) (Page: 15)



Date: November 15, 2013Page 5

Case Number: 10-42581

TD SUPPLY INCORPORATEDDebtor Name:

Code #

ANALYSIS OF CLAIMS REGISTER

Creditor Name & Address Notes Claimed Allowed

Priority Sequence

Claim Class Scheduled

EXHIBIT C

7100-00

$17,447.21$0.00

070

000031B Unsecured $17,447.21Carrollton-Farmers Branch I.S.D.

Law Offices of Robert E. Luna, P.C.

c/o Andrea Sheehan

4411 North Central Expressway

Dallas, Texas 75205

7100-00

$10,423.84$0.00

070

000034 Unsecured $10,423.84Windsor Republic Door, Inc.

P.O. Box 8915

Little Rock, AR 72219-8915

7100-00

$14,773.13$0.00

070

000035 Unsecured $14,773.13Moore Products, LLC

P.O. Box 2676

Mechanicsville, VA 23116-1191

7100-00

$209.28$0.00

070

000037 Unsecured $209.28ATMOS ENERGY CORPORATION

ATTN: BANKRUPTCY

PO BOX 650205

DALLAS TX 75265-0205

7100-00

$9,824.96$0.00

070

000039 Unsecured $9,824.96US Bancorp Business Equipment

Finance Group

Attn: Bkcy Dept

1310 Madrid Street, Suite 100

Marshall, MN 56258

7100-00

$473.47$0.00

070

000040 Unsecured $473.47Better Homes Products

534 Eccles Ave.

South San Francisco, CA 94080-1905

7100-00

$12,680.97$0.00

070

000041 Unsecured $12,680.97Direct Energy Business

Attn: Collections

1001 Liberty Avenue, Suite 1300

Pittsburg, PA 15222

7100-00

$675.78$0.00

070

000042 Unsecured $675.78Verizon

404 Brock Drive

Bloomington, IL 61701

7100-00

$58,932.42$0.00

070

000043B Unsecured $58,923.42Dallas County

c/o Laurie Spindler Huffman

Linebarger Goggan Blair &

Sampson,LLP

2323 Bryan Street Suite 1600

Dallas, TX 75201

7100-00

$35,834.00$0.00

070

000044 Unsecured $35,834.00Amerisure Mutual Insurance

Amerisure

c/o Law Office of Yates & Schiller, PA

7900 Glades Road, Suite 450

Boca Raton, FL 33434

7100-00

$35,834.00$0.00

070

000045 Unsecured $35,834.00Amerisure Mutual Insurance

Amerisure

c/o Law Office of Yates & Schiller, PA

7900 Glades Road, Suite 450

Boca Raton, FL 33434

Printed: 11/15/13 02:48 PM Ver: 17.04CREGIS2
UST Form 101-7-TFR (5/1/2011) (Page: 16)



Date: November 15, 2013Page 6

Case Number: 10-42581

TD SUPPLY INCORPORATEDDebtor Name:

Code #

ANALYSIS OF CLAIMS REGISTER

Creditor Name & Address Notes Claimed Allowed

Priority Sequence

Claim Class Scheduled

EXHIBIT C

7100-00

$5,726.78$0.00

070

000046 Unsecured $5,726.78All-Pro Fasteners, Inc.

P.O. Box 972404

Dallas, TX 75397-2404

7100-00

$0.00$0.00

070

000047A Unsecured $0.00Hitachi Capital America Corp.

c/o Randall F. Scherck, Esq.

Lathrop & Gage, LLP

7701 Forsyth Blvd. Ste. 400

Clayton, MO 63105

7100-00

$13,589.50$0.00

070

000048 Unsecured $13,589.50John Sterling Corp.

6295 Reliable Parkway

Chicago, IL 60686

7100-00

$601,691.27$0.00

070

000049 Unsecured $601,691.27Hearth & Home Technologies

Attn: Jason K. Stokes

7571 - 215th Street West

Lakeville, MN 55044

7100-00

$1,905,224.43$0.00

070

000050 Unsecured $1,905,224.43Amegy Bank National Association

c/o Robert P. Franke, Esq.

Strasburger & Price, LLP

901 Main Street, Suite 4400

Dallas, Texas 75202

7100-00

$47,857.02$0.00

070

000051 Unsecured $47,857.02International Cellulose Corporation

c/o T. Ernest Freeman

The Freeman Law Firm, PC

1770 St. James Place, Suite 120

Houston, TX 77056

7100-00

$249,624.29$0.00

070

000052 Unsecured $249,624.29CRP-2 Holdings EE, LP

c/o Mintz, Levin, Cohn, et al

Attn: Ian A. Hammel

One Financial Center

Boston, MA 02111

7100-00

$12,692.04$0.00

070

000053 Unsecured $12,692.04Perfection Fireplace & Supply

6742-A N. Eldridge Parkway

Houston, TX 77041

7100-00

$227.15$0.00

070

000054A Unsecured $227.15Louisiana Dept. of Revenue

PO Box 66658

Baton Rouge, LA 70896

7200-00

$8,147.40$0.00

080

000055 Unsecured $8,147.40Toyota Motor Credit Corp.

c/o Weltman, Weinberg & Reis, Co.,

LPA

323 W. Lakeside Avenue, 2nd Fl

Cleveland, OH 44113

7200-00

$5,000.00$0.00

080

000056 Unsecured $5,000.00American Express Centurion Bank

c o Becket and Lee LLP

POB 3001

Malvern, PA 19355-0701

Printed: 11/15/13 02:48 PM Ver: 17.04CREGIS2
UST Form 101-7-TFR (5/1/2011) (Page: 17)



Date: November 15, 2013Page 7

Case Number: 10-42581

TD SUPPLY INCORPORATEDDebtor Name:

Code #

ANALYSIS OF CLAIMS REGISTER

Creditor Name & Address Notes Claimed Allowed

Priority Sequence

Claim Class Scheduled

EXHIBIT C

7200-00

$500,000.00$0.00

080

000057 Unsecured $500,000.00Fredy Mize

Trinity Hearth&Home, Inc.

1358 West North Carrier Parkway

Grand Prairie, TX 75050

7200-00

$500,000.00$0.00

080

000058 Unsecured $500,000.00Chris Braaten

Trinity Hearth&Home, Inc.

1358 West North Carrier Parkway

Grand Prairie, TX 75050

2690-72

$3,387.40$0.00

999

Administrative $3,387.40Steven Jennings

922 Silver Sage

Wylie, TX 75098

2990-80

$34,737.30$0.00

999

000005B Administrative $34,737.30Linear, LLC

Bruce W. Akerly

Cantey Hanger LLP

1999 Bryan Street, Suite 3330

Dallas, Texas 75201

$12,257,889.54$0.00 $12,223,143.24Case Totals:

Code #:  Trustee's Claim Number, Priority Code, Claim Type

Printed: 11/15/13 02:48 PM Ver: 17.04CREGIS2
UST Form 101-7-TFR (5/1/2011) (Page: 18)



TRUSTEE’S PROPOSED DISTRIBUTION
 

Exhibit D
 
Case No.: 10-42581 BTR
Case Name: TD SUPPLY INCORPORATED
Trustee Name: LINDA PAYNE, TRUSTEE

Claims of secured creditors will be paid as follows:
 

Applications for chapter 7 fees and administrative expenses have been filed as follows:
 

Balance on hand $  

Claim No. Claimant Claim Asserted

Allowed
Amount of
Claim

Interim
Payment to
Date

Proposed
Payment

Amegy Bank $  $  $  $  

000031A
Carrollton-Farmers
Branch I.S.D. $  $  $  $  

000043A Dallas County $  $  $  $  

Total to be paid to secured creditors $  

Remaining Balance $  

Reason/Applicant Total Requested
Interim Payments
to Date

Proposed
Payment

Trustee Fees: LINDA PAYNE, TRUSTEE $  $   $  

Trustee Expenses: LINDA PAYNE,
TRUSTEE $  $   $  

Attorney for Trustee Fees: BILL PAYNE $  $  $  

Attorney for Trustee Expenses: BILL
PAYNE $  $  $  

Accountant for Trustee Fees: Sheldon Levy,
CPA $  $  $  

Accountant for Trustee Expenses: Sheldon
Levy, CPA $   $  $  

UST Form 101-7-TFR (5/1/2011) (Page: 19)



Applications for prior chapter fees and administrative expenses have been filed as follows:
 

NONE

 
In addition to the expenses of administration listed above as may be allowed by the Court,

priority claims totaling $  must be paid in advance of any dividend to general (unsecured)
creditors.
 

Allowed priority claims are:
 

Reason/Applicant Total Requested
Interim Payments
to Date

Proposed
Payment

Auctioneer Fees: FLUSCHE AUCTION
COMPANY $  $  $  

Auctioneer Expenses: FLUSCHE
AUCTION COMPANY $  $  $  

Charges: CLERK, U. S. BANKRUPTCY
COURT $  $   $  

Other: Steven Jennings $  $  $  

Other: Linear, LLC $  $   $  

Other: Bob Franke $  $  $  

Other: Bob Franke $  $  $  

Total to be paid for chapter 7 administrative expenses $  

Remaining Balance $  

Claim No. Claimant
Allowed Amount
of Claim

Interim Payments
to Date

Proposed
Payment

000025
Texas Workforce
Commission $  $   $  

000029B Internal Revenue Service $  $   $  

000032 William Arenson $  $   $  

000033 Jeffrey Taylor $  $   $  

UST Form 101-7-TFR (5/1/2011) (Page: 20)



 
The actual distribution to wage claimants included above, if any, will be the proposed payment

less applicable withholding taxes (which will be remitted to the appropriate taxing authorities).
 

Timely claims of general (unsecured) creditors totaling $  have been allowed and
will be paid pro rata only after all allowed administrative and priority claims have been paid in full. The
timely allowed general (unsecured) dividend is anticipated to be   percent, plus interest (if
applicable).
 

Timely allowed general (unsecured) claims are as follows:
 

Claim No. Claimant
Allowed Amount
of Claim

Interim Payments
to Date

Proposed
Payment

000036 Sterling Personnel $  $   $  

000038
Comptroller of Public
Accounts $  $   $  

000059 Department of Treasury $  $   $  

Total to be paid to priority creditors $  

Remaining Balance $  

Claim No. Claimant
Allowed Amount
of Claim

Interim Payments
to Date

Proposed
Payment

000001 Insulation Distributors, Inc. $  $   $  

000002
Fedex Customer
Information Service as $   $   $  

000003 Central Freight Lines, Inc. $  $   $  

000004 Office Depot $  $   $  

000005A Linear LLC $  $   $  

000006 Powers Taylor LLP $  $   $  

000007
UNITED PARCEL
SERVICE $   $   $  

000008 Hawk Electronics $  $   $  

000009 Star Tire Company, Inc. $  $   $  

000010 Motel 6 $   $   $  

UST Form 101-7-TFR (5/1/2011) (Page: 21)



Claim No. Claimant
Allowed Amount
of Claim

Interim Payments
to Date

Proposed
Payment

000011 Weatherization Partners $  $   $  

000012 Re-Source Industries, Inc. $  $   $  

000013 Lee Roy Jordan $  $   $  

000014
ATCO Rubber Products,
Inc. $  $   $  

000015
Spray Insulation
Components $   $   $  

000016 Johns Manville $  $   $  

000017 Trinity Fastener $  $   $  

000018
STS Roof Guardian
Technologies $   $   $  

000019 Vee Industries, Inc. $  $   $  

000020 Leito Enterprises $  $   $  

000021 NAPA Auto Parts $  $   $  

000022 AMARR Garage Doors $  $   $  

000024 Shelter Distribution - SW $  $   $  

000026
Dimplex North America,
Ltd. $  $   $  

000027 Montigo Gas Products $  $   $  

000028
Roofing & Insulation
Supply $  $   $  

000029A Internal Revenue Service $  $   $  

000034
Windsor Republic Door,
Inc. $  $   $  

000035 Moore Products, LLC $  $   $  

000037
ATMOS ENERGY
CORPORATION $   $   $  

000039
US Bancorp Business
Equipment Finance Group $  $   $  

UST Form 101-7-TFR (5/1/2011) (Page: 22)



 

 
Tardily filed claims of general (unsecured) creditors totaling $  have been allowed and

will be paid pro rata only after all allowed administrative, priority and timely filed general (unsecured)
claims have been paid in full. The tardily filed claim dividend is anticipated to be   percent.
 

Tardily filed general (unsecured) claims are as follows:
 

Claim No. Claimant
Allowed Amount
of Claim

Interim Payments
to Date

Proposed
Payment

000040 Better Homes Products $   $   $  

000041 Direct Energy Business $  $   $  

000042 Verizon $   $   $  

000044
Amerisure Mutual
Insurance $  $   $  

000046 All-Pro Fasteners, Inc. $  $   $  

000048 John Sterling Corp. $  $   $  

000049
Hearth & Home
Technologies $  $   $  

000050
Amegy Bank National
Association $  $   $  

000051
International Cellulose
Corporation $  $   $  

000053
Perfection Fireplace &
Supply $  $   $  

000031B
Carrollton-Farmers Branch
I.S.D. $  $   $  

000043B Dallas County $  $   $  

Total to be paid to timely general unsecured creditors $  

Remaining Balance $  

UST Form 101-7-TFR (5/1/2011) (Page: 23)



 

 
Subordinated unsecured claims for fines, penalties, forfeitures, or damages and claims ordered

subordinated by the Court totaling $  have been allowed and will be paid pro rata only after all
allowed administrative, priority and general (unsecured) claims have been paid in full. The dividend for
subordinated unsecured claims is anticipated to be   percent.
 

Subordinated unsecured claims for fines, penalties, forfeitures or damages and claims ordered
subordinated by the Court are as follows:
 

NONE

Claim No. Claimant
Allowed Amount
of Claim

Interim Payments
to Date

Proposed
Payment

000054A
Louisiana Dept. of
Revenue $   $   $  

000054B
Louisiana Dept. of
Revenue $   $   $  

000056
American Express
Centurion Bank $  $   $  

Total to be paid to tardy general unsecured creditors $  

Remaining Balance $  

UST Form 101-7-TFR (5/1/2011) (Page: 24)


	form.name: UST Form 101-7-TFR
	form.version: 1.2
	form.date: 05/01/2011
	form.rules_date: 04/01/2009
	form.vendor: Epiq Systems Inc.
	form.chapter: 7A
	final_amended: 1
	district.name: EASTERN
	district.state: TEXAS
	district.division: SHERMAN
	filed_chapter_number: 7
	filed_date: 08/02/2010
	chapter7_converted_date: 
	date_trustee_appointed: 08/02/2010
	assets_reserved: 
	gross_receipts: 318,106.78
	disbursed_interim_payments: 0.00
	disbursed_admin_expenses: 112,567.29
	disbursed_bank_service_fees: 4,132.23
	disbursed_creditor_payments: 78,945.58
	disbursed_third_parties: 0.00
	exemption_paid_to_debtor: 0.00
	disbursed_debtor_payments: 0.00
	balance_funds: 122,461.68
	date_for_filing_nongov_claims: 12/14/2010
	date_for_filing_gov_claims: 03/04/2011
	trustee_max_comp_allowed: 19,155.34
	trustee_interim_comp: 0.00
	additional_comp_req_by_trustee: 19,155.34
	total_trustee_comp: 19,155.34
	trustee_expenses_comp_recvd: 0.00
	additional_trustee_expenses_comp_requested: 3,355.87
	total_trustee_expenses_comp: 3,355.87
	trustee_signature_date: 11/15/2013
	exh_d_balance_funds: 122,461.68
	claimants.secured_asserted_amount_claim_1: 78,945.58
	claimants.secured_allowed_amount_claim_1: 78,945.58
	claimants.secured_interim_payments_to_date_1: 78,945.58
	claimants.secured_proposed_payment_1: 0.00
	claimants.secured_asserted_amount_claim_2: 9,093.25
	claimants.secured_allowed_amount_claim_2: 9,093.25
	claimants.secured_interim_payments_to_date_2: 0.00
	claimants.secured_proposed_payment_2: 9,093.25
	claimants.secured_asserted_amount_claim_3: 30,714.75
	claimants.secured_allowed_amount_claim_3: 30,714.75
	claimants.secured_interim_payments_to_date_3: 0.00
	claimants.secured_proposed_payment_3: 30,714.75
	secured_total_to_be_paid: 39,808.00
	secured_remaining_balance: 82,653.68
	ch7_trustee_fees_total_requested: 19,155.34
	ch7_trustee_fees_interim_payments_to_date: 0.00
	ch7_trustee_fees_proposed_payment: 19,155.34
	ch7_trustee_expenses_total_requested: 3,355.87
	ch7_trustee_expenses_interim_payments_to_date: 0.00
	ch7_trustee_expenses_proposed_payment: 3,355.87
	ch7_attorney_for_trustee_fees_total_requested: 55,720.00
	ch7_attorney_for_trustee_fees_interim_payments_to_date: 55,720.00
	ch7_attorney_for_trustee_fees_proposed_payment: 0.00
	ch7_attorney_for_trustee_expenses_total_requested: 247.50
	ch7_attorney_for_trustee_expenses_interim_payments_to_date: 247.50
	ch7_attorney_for_trustee_expenses_proposed_payment: 0.00
	ch7_accountant_fees_total_requested: 6,125.00
	ch7_accountant_fees_interim_payments_to_date: 6,125.00
	ch7_accountant_fees_proposed_payment: 0.00
	ch7_accountant_expenses_total_requested: 98.00
	ch7_accountant_expenses_interim_payments_to_date: 98.00
	ch7_accountant_expenses_proposed_payment: 0.00
	ch7_auctioneer_fees_total_requested: 5,250.00
	ch7_auctioneer_fees_interim_payments_to_date: 5,250.00
	ch7_auctioneer_fees_proposed_payment: 0.00
	ch7_auctioneer_expenses_total_requested: 9,942.00
	ch7_auctioneer_expenses_interim_payments_to_date: 9,942.00
	ch7_auctioneer_expenses_proposed_payment: 0.00
	ch7_charge_total_requested: 293.00
	ch7_charge_interim_payments_to_date: 0.00
	ch7_charge_proposed_payment: 293.00
	app_ch7.ch7_admin_other_total_requested_1: 3,387.40
	app_ch7.ch7_admin_other_interim_payments_to_date_1: 3,387.40
	app_ch7.ch7_admin_other_proposed_payment_1: 0.00
	app_ch7.ch7_admin_other_total_requested_2: 34,737.30
	app_ch7.ch7_admin_other_interim_payments_to_date_2: 0.00
	app_ch7.ch7_admin_other_proposed_payment_2: 34,737.30
	app_ch7.ch7_admin_other_total_requested_3: 26,965.25
	app_ch7.ch7_admin_other_interim_payments_to_date_3: 26,965.25
	app_ch7.ch7_admin_other_proposed_payment_3: 0.00
	app_ch7.ch7_admin_other_total_requested_4: 4,832.14
	app_ch7.ch7_admin_other_interim_payments_to_date_4: 4,832.14
	app_ch7.ch7_admin_other_proposed_payment_4: 0.00
	ch7_admin_total_to_be_paid: 57,541.51
	ch7_admin_remaining_balance: 25,112.17
	priority_claims_total: 6,103,360.72
	allowed_prty.allowed_priority_amount_claim_1: 88,128.09
	allowed_prty.allowed_priority_interim_payments_to_date_1: 0.00
	allowed_prty.allowed_priority_proposed_payment_claim_1: 89.61
	allowed_prty.allowed_priority_amount_claim_2: 391,311.70
	allowed_prty.allowed_priority_interim_payments_to_date_2: 0.00
	allowed_prty.allowed_priority_proposed_payment_claim_2: 397.91
	allowed_prty.allowed_priority_amount_claim_3: 6,000.00
	allowed_prty.allowed_priority_interim_payments_to_date_3: 0.00
	allowed_prty.allowed_priority_proposed_payment_claim_3: 6,000.00
	allowed_prty.allowed_priority_amount_claim_4: 1,800.00
	allowed_prty.allowed_priority_interim_payments_to_date_4: 0.00
	allowed_prty.allowed_priority_proposed_payment_claim_4: 1,800.00
	allowed_prty.allowed_priority_amount_claim_5: 3,770.03
	allowed_prty.allowed_priority_interim_payments_to_date_5: 0.00
	allowed_prty.allowed_priority_proposed_payment_claim_5: 3,770.03
	allowed_prty.allowed_priority_amount_claim_6: 5,564,311.80
	allowed_prty.allowed_priority_interim_payments_to_date_6: 0.00
	allowed_prty.allowed_priority_proposed_payment_claim_6: 5,658.17
	allowed_prty.allowed_priority_amount_claim_7: 7,395.60
	allowed_prty.allowed_priority_interim_payments_to_date_7: 0.00
	allowed_prty.allowed_priority_proposed_payment_claim_7: 7,395.60
	allowed_priority_total_to_be_paid: 25,111.32
	allowed_priority_remaining_balance: 0.85
	gen_unsecured_claim_total: 4,594,406.51
	gen_unsecured_dividend_percent: 0.0
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_claim_amount_1: 281,789.72
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_interim_payments_to_date_1: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_proposed_payment_claim_1: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_claim_amount_2: 311.53
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_interim_payments_to_date_2: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_proposed_payment_claim_2: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_claim_amount_3: 2,072.41
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_interim_payments_to_date_3: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_proposed_payment_claim_3: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_claim_amount_4: 1,025.37
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_interim_payments_to_date_4: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_proposed_payment_claim_4: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_claim_amount_5: 84,118.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_interim_payments_to_date_5: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_proposed_payment_claim_5: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_claim_amount_6: 230,620.95
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_interim_payments_to_date_6: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_proposed_payment_claim_6: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_claim_amount_7: 140.62
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_interim_payments_to_date_7: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_proposed_payment_claim_7: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_claim_amount_8: 20,026.08
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_interim_payments_to_date_8: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_proposed_payment_claim_8: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_claim_amount_9: 9,559.81
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_interim_payments_to_date_9: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_proposed_payment_claim_9: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_claim_amount_10: 227.65
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_interim_payments_to_date_10: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_proposed_payment_claim_10: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_claim_amount_11: 9,994.40
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_interim_payments_to_date_11: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_proposed_payment_claim_11: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_claim_amount_12: 6,815.16
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_interim_payments_to_date_12: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_proposed_payment_claim_12: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_claim_amount_13: 88,518.41
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_interim_payments_to_date_13: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_proposed_payment_claim_13: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_claim_amount_14: 6,917.02
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_interim_payments_to_date_14: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_proposed_payment_claim_14: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_claim_amount_15: 794.98
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_interim_payments_to_date_15: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_proposed_payment_claim_15: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_claim_amount_16: 10,254.15
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_interim_payments_to_date_16: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_proposed_payment_claim_16: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_claim_amount_17: 1,339.40
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_interim_payments_to_date_17: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_proposed_payment_claim_17: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_claim_amount_18: 708.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_interim_payments_to_date_18: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_proposed_payment_claim_18: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_claim_amount_19: 2,980.66
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_interim_payments_to_date_19: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_proposed_payment_claim_19: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_claim_amount_20: 2,097.80
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_interim_payments_to_date_20: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_proposed_payment_claim_20: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_claim_amount_21: 2,397.71
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_interim_payments_to_date_21: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_proposed_payment_claim_21: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_claim_amount_22: 815,647.09
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_interim_payments_to_date_22: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_proposed_payment_claim_22: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_claim_amount_23: 1,780.43
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_interim_payments_to_date_23: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_proposed_payment_claim_23: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_claim_amount_24: 15,772.87
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_interim_payments_to_date_24: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_proposed_payment_claim_24: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_claim_amount_25: 13,737.53
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_interim_payments_to_date_25: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_proposed_payment_claim_25: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_claim_amount_26: 45,931.26
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_interim_payments_to_date_26: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_proposed_payment_claim_26: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_claim_amount_27: 190,780.40
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_interim_payments_to_date_27: 0.40
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_proposed_payment_claim_27: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_claim_amount_28: 10,423.84
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_interim_payments_to_date_28: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_proposed_payment_claim_28: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_claim_amount_29: 14,773.13
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_interim_payments_to_date_29: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_proposed_payment_claim_29: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_claim_amount_30: 209.28
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_interim_payments_to_date_30: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_proposed_payment_claim_30: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_claim_amount_31: 9,824.96
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_interim_payments_to_date_31: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_proposed_payment_claim_31: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_claim_amount_32: 473.47
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_interim_payments_to_date_32: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_proposed_payment_claim_32: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_claim_amount_33: 12,680.97
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_interim_payments_to_date_33: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_proposed_payment_claim_33: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_claim_amount_34: 675.78
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_interim_payments_to_date_34: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_proposed_payment_claim_34: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_claim_amount_35: 35,834.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_interim_payments_to_date_35: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_proposed_payment_claim_35: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_claim_amount_36: 5,726.78
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_interim_payments_to_date_36: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_proposed_payment_claim_36: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_claim_amount_37: 13,589.50
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_interim_payments_to_date_37: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_proposed_payment_claim_37: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_claim_amount_38: 601,691.27
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_interim_payments_to_date_38: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_proposed_payment_claim_38: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_claim_amount_39: 1,905,224.43
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_interim_payments_to_date_39: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_proposed_payment_claim_39: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_claim_amount_40: 47,857.02
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_interim_payments_to_date_40: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_proposed_payment_claim_40: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_claim_amount_41: 12,692.04
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_interim_payments_to_date_41: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_proposed_payment_claim_41: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_claim_amount_42: 17,447.21
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_interim_payments_to_date_42: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_proposed_payment_claim_42: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_claim_amount_43: 58,923.42
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_interim_payments_to_date_43: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_proposed_payment_claim_43: 0.00
	allowed_gen_unsecured_total_to_be_paid: 0.00
	allowed_gen_unsecured_remaining_balance: 0.85
	late_filed_gen_unsecured_claim_total: 6,062.65
	late_filed_gen_unsecured_dividend_percent: 0.0
	late_gen.late_filed_gen_unsecured_claim_amount_1: 227.15
	late_gen.late_filed_gen_unsecured_interim_payments_to_date_1: 0.00
	late_gen.late_filed_gen_unsecured_proposed_payment_1: 0.00
	late_gen.late_filed_gen_unsecured_claim_amount_2: 835.50
	late_gen.late_filed_gen_unsecured_interim_payments_to_date_2: 0.00
	late_gen.late_filed_gen_unsecured_proposed_payment_2: 0.85
	late_gen.late_filed_gen_unsecured_claim_amount_3: 5,000.00
	late_gen.late_filed_gen_unsecured_interim_payments_to_date_3: 0.00
	late_gen.late_filed_gen_unsecured_proposed_payment_3: 0.00
	late_filed_gen_unsecured_total_to_be_paid: 0.85
	late_filed_gen_unsecured_remaining_balance: 0.00
	subordinated_gen_unsecured_claim_total: 0.00
	subordinated_gen_unsecured_dividend_percent: 0.0


